Kanyashree Project -Third Ranked in the South 24 Paragana District

Excitement ripples through Raidighi College as news of their triumphant third-place ranking in the Kanyashree Project washes over the community. This prestigious feat, placing them amongst the top three Kanyashree implementing institutions in the entire South 24 Paragana District, is a testament to the unwavering dedication and impactful work of all stakeholders involved.

Imagine the pride brimming in the eyes of faculty members who tirelessly guided and mentored countless young women, ensuring their access to vital resources and empowerment programs. Picture the radiant smiles of the project beneficiaries, their lives enriched by the Kanyashree's support and opportunities, a beacon of hope for their futures.

The gleaming memento and certificate, tangible symbols of Raidighi College's achievement, stand as a beacon of success for all to see. They represent the college's unwavering commitment to social responsibility, their hands-on approach to empowering young women, and their dedication to making a positive impact on the community.

But beyond the celebration of rankings and trophies lies a deeper significance. This achievement reflects the spirit of Raidighi College - a spirit of inclusivity, of championing marginalized voices, and of paving the way for a brighter future for all. It is a reminder that education is not just about textbooks and exams, but about empowering individuals and transforming communities.

As the news echoes through the college corridors, it ignites a renewed sense of purpose. The success of the Kanyashree Project is not just an end, but a beginning, a springboard for even greater commitment to social upliftment and community development. The spirit of Raidighi College soars, not just on the wings of rankings, but on the wings of positive change, carrying the dreams and aspirations of countless young women towards a brighter, more equitable tomorrow.













OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR SOUTH 24 PARGANAS

Office: 12, Biplabi Kanai Bhattacharya Sarani, Alipore, Kolkata – 700027 Phone: 033-2449 9944 / 2479 1694, Fax: 033-2448 7871 Email: dm.s24pgs@gmail.com, dm-ali@nic.in



Memo NO. 1107/SWD (324P)

To
The Principal.
Raidighi College
Mathurapur-II Block
Raidighi, South 24 Parganas

Sub: Invitation.

Sir/Madam,

You are aware of the fact that Kanyashree scheme is going to complete 10 years. The scheme was launched in the year 2013 and this year there is a plan to celebrate the Kanyashree Day 2023 with grandeur.

Hence, on account of the observance of 10th Kanyashree Day on 14th August 2023, your college has been selected as top performer in Kanyashree Prakalpa for 2022-23.

You are requested to participate our District Kanyashree Dibas Programme on 14 August 2023 at Office of the District Magistrate Office, New Administrative Building. South 24 parganas, 3rd floor Conference room at 12 noon, where invitees are to be felicitated by the district authority.

Officer In charge Kanyashree Prakalpa South 24 Parganas

- Copy forwarded for information to:

 1) The Block Development Officer, Mathurapur II, South 24 Parganas with request to intimate the college.

 2) C.A. to the District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas.

 3) CA to the Additional District Magistrate (Treasury), South 24 Parganas.

Officer In charge: Kanyashree Prakalpa South 24 Parganas